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Envelo Component Approach Envelo Component Approach
Envelope Component Approach Envelope Component Approach pe po PP RCCE {pe - - CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
NRCC-ENV-E CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION NRCC-ENV-E CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION N NV
NRCC-ENV-E CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
— T ———r [CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-ENV-E| CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-ENV-E CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-ENV-E
CATE ——— " . - . N " Project Name: TORRANCE FIRE STATION ¥4 |Report : (Page 4 of 10)
This document is used to d ate compliance with ory requirements in §110.8(g) and §120.7(b) for newly constructed buildings, and §141.0(b)1 for alterations, related to Project Nome: TORRANCE FIRE STATION #4{Report Page: (Page 2 of 10)| Pongect Mama: TORRANCE FIRE STATION #4[Report Page: (Page 3 of 20) Pfos y — 5365 Colle. Mayol{D::'Pr:::e - .‘9 A7
roof, wall and floor assemblies. It is also used to demonstrate compliance with prescriptive requirements in §140.3 for newly constructed buildings, and §141.0 for additions and Project Address: 5205 Calle Mayor |Date Prepared: 9/1/ 2011| Project Address: 5205 Calle Mawlnne Prepared: 9/1/2021 - -
alterations, related to roof, wall, floor, door, fenestration and daylighting requirements.
Project Name: TORRANCE FIRE STATION ld}ﬂ&poﬂ Page: (Pqe/l l,)l m)l C. COMPLIANCE RESULTS E. ROOF ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE F. ROOF ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE
Project Address: 5205 Calle Mayor |Date Prepared: 9/1/2021 e e A m 3
Results in this table are automatically calculated from data input and calculations in Tables F through L. Note: If any cell on this table says "COMPLIES with Exceptional Conditions” refer 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Area 8l ge U-factor Comp e Calculation for Framed/ SIPs/ Span Deck & Concrete/ Metal Panel Roofs E
A. GENERAL INFORMATION to Table D. Exceptional Conditions for guidance or see the applicable table referenced below. Tag/Plan Detail How Design RIorTre b | e Soete Cavity Continuous Thermal Required Total for all Roof Types: I 235 I 0.049 I 0.035 ] COMPLIES
e i i I i 342
01 [Project Location (dity) Torrance 05 [ of Stories (Habitable Above Grade) 1 pres e ; : Daylighting Spaces > | . L cesults 1D S Sachon et | rrame dstartal] 1 Daghin iy | Irssstion e e iation pex: | Peckostinence ] (58 Thenmet sk peiDeee R Area-Weighted Average U-factor Compliance Calculation for Metal Building Roof
Roof Assembly Roofing Materials Walls Floors Doors ) 5,000t - determined e Desien L ERcAmAnG e socti = orol
02 |Zipcode 90505 06 [Total Conditioned Floor Area (ft?) 2295 2 This section does not apply to this project.
03 [Ciimate Zone B 07 [Total Unconditioned Floor Area (ft) 0 = 2 = i > i L .. . - O
b Roof-2 JA4 Tables Wood 300 0.0 U-factor 0.049 Soft / 125
See Table F See Table G See Table H See Table | See Table J See Table K See Table L] T L ROO .
Occupancy Types Within Project: (select all that apply): If one occupancy ¢ ) ¢ ) { ) ¢ ) { ) ¢ ) ¢ ) COMPLIES Other 0.035 G. RATED FING MATERIAL (COOL ROOF) N
oa I i >= 80% of the conditioned floor area, the entire building 0|0 Project incdudes unconditioned enclosed space(s) > 5,000 ft* under a roof with a ceiling Yes Yes Yes Yes per JAG This table demonstrates compliance with prescriptive roof material requirements in §140.3(a)1A for new construction or additions, or §141.0(b)28 for alterations. O C
. ” A% ; 2
::'ve?gg (r]n'ay be designed to comply with the provisions of that occupancy height of at least 15 ft. m—— T Roof-2 A4 Tables Wood 300 0.0 U-factor 0.049 Ser Software] 110 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 > - L{)
St ——— - - . Other 0.035 Tag/Plan Name/Description| Stat oc T Roof Roof Material . Required Minimum Designed Material U-factor of O (0 8
All Nonresidential, including Relocatable Public School Rel ble Public School Building for use in High-Rise Residential Hotel/Motel Guest Rooms This table is auto-filled with uneditable comments because of selections made or data entered in tables throughout the form. Detail ID | ore/bescnp ) S nmbl M Slope = o Material Performance Performance Assembly CD Y
X |Building certified for use in one dimate zone Occupancy: | O o tal g B 0| 0O u *FOOTNOTES: If any individual bly is non-comp A ies may show compliance using an area-weighted calculation. Metal building roofs may not be combined with other Refle 063 Refl 063 B c\l O\
A/BJ/E/F/H/M/S/U R T Occupancy: R-2 / R-3 S |E ADDITIONAL REMARKS roof types. The area-weighted compliance option is not available for alterations demonstrating compliance with R-values in Table 141.0-C. R-30 Roof Nonresidential/ | <2:12 ) Solar Reflectance - o . ?aance . ) CY)
! FOOTNOTE: Enclosed spcases > 5,000 ft? directly under roof with ceiling height > 15 ft in climate zones 2 through 15 are required to meet the mini daylighting requir ts IThis Sabie inchudes remoris mode by the permit applicont (0 the Authority Hoving Jmisiction. 2 If "R-value” is shown in cell 13 as the Thermal Performance Unit, the R-value shown here is for continuous insulation per Table 141.0-C. No Attic e o Relocatable 1CZ | (Low) Tofies Dstmmed (Aged)/ Emittance Sancy a5 Eltiancy s O O
defined in §140.3(c). Compliance with §140.3(c) is documented in Table L. This is the only prescriptive requirement which applies to unconditioned spaces. == e il - ? Roof area minus any fenestration/ skylight area o o > Q CY) C |
B. PROJECT SCOPE R RO A SC Structural Insulated Panels (SIPS) Roof/Ceiling Assemblies H. WALL ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE O o
This table specifies project envelope components within the permit application demonstrating compliance using the prescriptive paths outlined in §140.3, and §141.0(a)1 and This table demonstrates compliance for prescriptive roof assembly requirements in $140.3(0)18 for new construction or additions, or $141.0(b)28ii for alterations [URSEVICHIN FURR S0% ST NS A puRCE This table demonstrates compliance with prescriptive wall assembly requirements in $140.3(0)2 and §140.3(a)3 for new constructions or additions, or mandatory wall assembly - . N o™
§141.0(b)1 and 2 for additions and alterations. 01 Ilndicate roof types included in the project: [ElFramed IDISIPS IDlSpan Deck & Concrete |D]Meul Panels lDlMetal Building Span Deck And Concrete Roof Assemblies requirements in §141.0(b)18 for alterations. N
My project consists of (check all that apply) Component Types Framed Roof Assemblies This section does not apply to this project. 01 lindicate wall types included in the project:* Iﬁlframed DlMass {new only) |(J|Concrete Sandwich Panel (new only) |(J|SIPS DI|CF (new only) g O
L 01 _ 02 01 =® Include Framed Roof Assemblies in Area-Weighted Average U-factor Calculation® Metal Panel Assemblies IDIMQ"' Panels D]Metal Buldes |F-Yeoandu/ Cortaly Wil Ofstraw Bale DILog ) — CD O O
B9 [New Construction or Newly Conditioned Space B e, [x] Walls (] Exterior Doors 02 03 04 05 06 This section does not apply to this project. fOOTNOTES. Wall Iypef indicated above as (new onfy) do not have Title 24, Part 6 requirements for alterations. New construction and additions do have requirements and should be :5 —
O | One or more enclosed spaces > 5,000 ft* directly under roof with ceiling height > 15t O Floors | Fenestration/ Glazing Doors® Tag/Plan Detail ID Name/Description Status Exception to Roof Insulation Requirements in §141 0(b)2Biii (Alts. Only) Occupancy Type T (licked above and compliance demonstrated within this table. (@) o~
[ [Addition of conditioned space [w] Walls (w] Exterior Doors Nonresidential/ - - = — Framed Walls LH -
- S (] Roof : , R-30 Roof No Attic Roof-2 New This section does not apply to this project. : : (0,8 |
0O ]One or more enclosed spaces > 5,000 ft? directly under roof with ceiling height > 15ft (] Floors O Fenestration/ Glazing Doors* Relocatable 1 CZ 01 O Calculate Area-Weighted Average U-factor for Metal Framed Walls — O
- - ey 7 = -
[ |Alteration of conditioned space [ | Roof Assembly | (] Walls Exterior Doors NA. for Alts. R-30 Roof No Attic Roof-2 o Nonresidential/ ATy g U-factor E Calculation for Framed/ SiPs/ Span Deck & Concrete/ Metal PTEI Sl 02 = Include Wood Framed Walls in Area-Weighted Average U-factor Calculation® ﬂ-
- e - - : Relocatable 12 01 02 03 04 05 E |—
One or more enclosed spaces > 5,000 ft? directly under roof with ceiling height > 15ft Roofing Material Flo F trati lazing Do
O and lighting system installed for the first time O |Roofing Material| O] ors a enestration/ Glazing Doors Roof Type Yotal Area of Roof Type (1) Area-weighted U-factor for Roof Type Compliance Results Using Area-Weighted <[ O\ 0D
*FOOTNOTE: Doors that are more than one-half glass in area are considered Glazed Doors and should be documented on table K with fenestration. Required Designed Calculation Option O
Framed 235 0.049 0.035 —
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NRCC-ENV-E ALl NIA EN MMISSION NRCC-ENV-E CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION NRCC-ENV-E CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION NRCC-ENV-E CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-ENV-E (CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-ENV-E CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-ENV-E [CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-ENV-E
RO F— TORRANCE FIRE STATION 44 Report Page: (Page 5 of 10) Project Name: TORRANCE FIRE STATION #4|Report Page: (Page 6 of 10) Project Name: TORRANCE FIRE STATION #a[Report Page: (Page 7 of 10) Project Name: TORRANCE FIRE STATION #4|Report Page: (Page 8 of 10)
Project Address: 5205 Calle Mayo«]nm Prepared: 9/1/2021 Project Address: 5205 Calle Ma,o,lnm Prepared: 9/1/2021 Project Address: 5205 Calle Mayorlnne Prepared: 9/1/2021 Project Address: 5205 Calle Mavorlmte Prepared: 9/1/2021
H. WALL ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE H. WALL ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE J. EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE K. FENESTRATION AND GLAZED DOOR SCHEDULE
03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 n 12 13 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 1 12 13 This section does not apply to this project. Vertical Fenestration And Glazed Doors- U-factor, Solar Heat Gain Coefficient (RSHGC/ SHGC), Visible Transmittance (VT)
Detai How Design : Cavity Continuous Thermal Required Net . How Design : Cavity Continuous Thermal Required Net 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 1 12 13
Tag/Plan il | Occupancy & |, ¢ tor was Location an-'se Material, |, o lation per | Insulation per | Performance | Thermal U-factor per Design | Area® Tag/Plan Detail | Occupancy & U-factor was Location Frame Material, | - on per | Insulation per | Performance [ Thermal U-factor per Design | Area’ K. FENESTRATION AND GLAZED DOOR SCHEDULE -
= Status | jetermined Spacing & Depth | =, 5 Desi Unit | Perfor 2 D Status : Spacing & Depth ; " i Tag/Plan | F i R)SHGC Compliance | VT Compli Calculation Method for Product N |t
Ll st sip L U L ft determined Design Design Unit Performance ft? This table demonstrates compliance with prescriptive fenestration requirements in §140.3(a)5 for new constructions or additions, or §140.1{b)2A for alterations. Exterior doors that are ag/Plan | Fenestration Occupancy & Status (RISH i s .5 | Performance Product | Performance |Area ft?
v per JA4 per JAA more than one-half glass in area are considered Glazed Doors and should be documented on this table with fenestration. Detail ID Type Method Method Performance Values per Design Unit Performance | per Design
Nonresidentia " - Nonresidential/ - - i 2 i i iect-! 3 i 3 i
North Walt-2 | Relocatable 1 | JA4 Tables Exterior wall | Wood llgc gyp 16 R 19 00 Usfactor 011 per i} 20 ot b3 | Belocatatin | ke Tiites Exteriorwall | W04 1/2" gyp 16 10 io Uefactor d.dd per - 01 Ilndlca(e fenestration types included in the project: IE IVemcal (alterations) IDIVemcal (new) lDlSkyhghts |D|Glazed Doors (new only) o NERC Certified U-factor (max) 0.36 0.45
CZ: New soOtmheNa:E/ — CZ: New oc Software/ | 0.074 ! FOOTNOTES: Floor types indicated above as “(new only)" do not have Title 24, Part 6 requirements for alterations. New construction and additions do have requirements and should be Window-2 [Fixed window| o Nonrelsmeztzla-ll Table 140.3-8/C/D AOT:bBIEC 5 (RISHGC (max) 0.25 03 12
Other clicked above and compliance demonstrated within this table. elocatable 1 CZ : New 140.3-8/c/ O |overhang used for RSHGC - >
i X per JA4 JA4 VT (min) 04 05
Nonresidential/ Wood 1/2° gyp 16° — Nonresidential/ Wood 1/2" gyp 16" i Vertical Fenestration And Glazed Doors- U-factor, Solar Heat Gain Coefficient (RSHGC/ SHGC), Visible Transmittance (VT) NFRC Certified U-factor ( ) 0.36 0.45
) . r el -factor (max X ;
North Wall-2 Relgzcz:‘able 1 | JM Tables Exterior well oc R19 0o U-factor on Software/ | 0.074 %0 West Wall-2 | Relocatable 1 | JA4 Tables Exterior wall oc R19 0.0 U-factor 011 Soﬁpe are/ | 0.074 30 01 %] Calculate Area-Weighted Average U-factor for Vertical Fenestration and Glazed Doors® North | i window| Nonresidential/ Table 140.3-8/C/D Table 12
- New CZ: N . b 1 i i .3-
Other e Other 02 ® Calculate Area-Weighted Average (R)SHGC for Vertical Fenestration and Glazed Doors* Window-2 Relocatable 1 CZ : New 140.3-8/C/D O |overhang used for RSHGC (RISHGC (max) 0.2 03
VT (min 0.42 05
Nonresidential/ per JAd {FOOTNOTES: If any individual bly is non-compli blies may show compliance using an ar ighted calculation. Metal framed walls may not be combined with other 03 ® Calculate Area-Weighted Average VT for Vertical Fenestration and Glazed Doors* )
East Wall-2 | Relocatable 1 | JA4 Tables Exterior wall | Wood 1/2" gyp 16 R19 0.0 U-factor 0.11 per 30 wall types. Wood framed walls are combined with SIPS, spandrel & curtain, metal panel and straw bale wall types. The areo-weighted compliance option is not available for alterations Vertical Fenestration And Glazed Doors- U-factor, Solar Heat Gain Coefficient (RSHGC/ SHGC), Visible Transmittance (VT) FOOTNQ’:ES- Jl)‘ any l'nd_'V'dW’ fenestfaf:onJ Pﬂ?dll‘ﬂ is HOH'COMP”O'". products may show compliance using an area-weighted calculation. Chromogenic glazing is not included in
CZ- New oc Software/ | 0.074 demonstrating compliance with R-values in Table 141.0-C. o4 M % o7 m ® 0 T 5 5 are g calc . Ar g calc shown in separate area-weighted table below.
Other 2 If "R-value” is shown in cell 10 as the Thermal Performance Unit, the R-value shown here is for cavity insulation per §141.0(b)18. Product Required Product “The NA6 Default Calculation can only be used for buildings with less than 200ft? of site built glazing. If the project has greater than 200ft°, the only options for determining fenestration
Nonresidential/ ) ) per JA4 3 Wall area minus any fenestration area ;?‘I?TS Fens:tratlon Occupancy & Status (R)SHG; ;Mé. e| VT I;‘eurmd ce Calculation Method for || Pertormnce Product | Performance |Area f2 :alues are NFRC Certification or the Defoult ‘Tablesv in 110.6. : :
West Wall-2 | Relocatable 1 | JA4 Tables Exterior wall Wood 1/2" gyp 16 R19 0.0 U-factor 011 per 138 - ype Performance Values per Design Unit Performance | per Design Overhangs must extend past the left and right window the same distance as the depth of the overhang or greater to show an affect on the RSHGC. If an overhang does not meet this —
CZ: New ok Software/ | 0.074 requirement, the affect of the overhang will be ignored.
) Other - ~ — - — — — Nonresidential/ NFRC Certified U-factor (max)|  0.47 0.45 — —
Area-Weighted ge U-factor C e Calculation for Wood F / SIPs/ / Curtain/ Metal Panel/ Straw Bale Wall Types North i ) Table 'Projecting includes and g
A _ per JA4 Window-1 Fixed window| Relocatable 1 CZ: Alt. Table141.0-A 140.3-8/C/D (R)SHGC (max) 031 03 30
Nonresidential/ ) Wood 1/2" gyp 16" . per 01 02 03 I 04 05 (Replacement > 150ft2) - O [overhang used for RSHGC VT (min) 0.42 05 Area-Weighted Average U-factor, SHGC, VT Compliance Calculation for Vertical Fenestration And Glazed Doors
North Wall-2 Relgzc.ztable 1 | JA4 Tables Exterior wall oc R19 0.0 U-factor 011 Software/ | 0.07a 68 S T " Area-weighted U-factor for Wall Type Compliance Results Using Area-Weighted ! 1 = = = I i o
:New P yoeiit) ; - Calculation Opti denti NFRC Certified U-fact 047 0.45
Other Required Designed culation Option Nonresidential/ artiie or (max) . . A ighted Calculation for F i " i i
West ) : Table e Unit Total A £ jon (ft2) ea-weighte iculation for Fenestration Compliance Results Using Area-Weighted
per JA4 Framed 546 0.11 0.074 Window-1 Fixed window| Relocatable 1 CZ: Alt. Table141.0-A 140.3-8/C/D (R)SHGC (max) 031 03 %20 rodu rmance Uni o rea of f T el Calculation Option
o Wood 1/2" gyp 16° Total for all Wall Types: 546 011 0074 COMPLIES i ' D — VT (min)| 042 0s . -
East Wall-2 Relocatable 1 | JA4 Tables Exterior wall chvp R19 0.0 U-factor 0.11 ond 150 - . . - = U-Factor 195 0.47 0.45 COMPLIES
CZ: New 5°o“t“:::°/ 0.074 Nonresidential/ — NFRC Certified U-factor (max) 0.47 0.45 (RISHGC 195 0.31 03 COMPLIES Z
I. FLOOR ASSEMBLY SCHEDULE South | od window| Relocatable 1 CZ: Att. Table141.0-A able RISHGC 031 03 51 VT 195 0.42 05 COMPLIES
- - — Window-1 Repl 50ft2 140.3-B/¢/D | O |overhang used for RSHGC ® - . . I I I
This section does not apply to this project. (Replacement > 1 ) VT (min) 0.42 05 F :
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-ENV-E| CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-ENV-E CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-MCH-E CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE NRCC-MCH-E O < I— O (@)
Project Name: TORRANCE FIRE STATION Mlupotl Page: (Page 9 of m)| Project Name: TORRANCE FIRE STATION “]uw' Page: (Page 10 of 10) This document is used to demonstrate compliance for mechanical systems that are within the scope of the permit application and are demonstrating compliance using the prescriptive Project Name: TORRANCE FIRE STATION #Alllepovt Page: (Page 2 of 12) N >—
Project Address: 5205 Calle Mayor[l)ne Prepared: 9/1/2021| Project Address: 5205 Calle Maymane Prepared: 9/1/2021 path outlined in §140.4, or §141.0{b)2 for alterations. Project Address: 5205 Calle Mayotlnne Prepared: 9/1/2021 I_ Q < <
Project Name: TORRANCE FIRE STATION ulaepou Page: (Page 1 of 12) m I I I U
Project Address: 5205 Calle Mayor|Date Prepared: 9/1/2021 I—
L. DAYLIGHT IN LARGE ENCLOSED SPACES DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR'S DECLARATION STATEMENT I C. COMPLIANCE RESULTS — L D w7
This section does not apply to this project. | certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete. A. GENERAL INFORMATION Table C will indicate if the project data input into the compliance document is compliant with mechanical requirements. This table is not editable by the user. If this table says "DOES I o m :II @)
- - = = = — NOT COMPLY™ or "COMPLIES with Exceptional Conditions" refer to Table D., or the table indicated as not compliant for guidance.
Documentation Author Name: Doc Author : 01 |Project Location (city) Torrance 04 |Total Conditioned Floor Area 2295 [r— < =z
M. DECLARATION OF REQUIRED CERTIFICATES OF INSTALLATION 1 7
= — cz — e — 1 - — [Corash Daliatzadeh - Corneak Dﬁ%ﬁéd_ﬂ 02 [Climate Zone 6 05 [Total Unconditioned Floor Area 0 - s = = - = = = £ % ® = >_ L L @) é
lections have n made based on information provi in this document. If any selection e been cl the permit applicant, an explanation s inci in Ta Company- ignature Date: = - = = te
Additi o O JrOAEea S aocum oy ect npecy Bep -l P “ fneluaedd C o hvE ineeri 2321_09_01 03 |Occupancy Types Within Project: 06 |# of Stories (Habitable Above Grade) 1 YD Fans/ o - e
litional Remarks. These documents must be provided to the building inspector during construction and can be found online at uresh Engineering Summary 4 Controls - Terminal Box Distribution . Te)
» » g 0 Office (8 O Retail [m] fri ed h S AND Pumps | AND |Economizers | AND AND | Ventilation | AND AND AND | Cooling Towers (o'
https://www.energy.ca.gov/title24/2019standards/2019_compliance_documents/Nonresidential_Documents/NRCI/ Address: (CEA/ HERS Certif fication (if : ice (8) etail (M) Non-refrigerated Warehouse (S) 581101, Ak 40.4 51102, Controls 81203, " — T — o
. Field Inspector 1659 Wellesley Avenue 7221 O Hotel/ Motel Guest Rooms (R-1) O school (€) O Healthcare Facility (1) §1102, Bl WM §1202, pen §140.4(d) 140.4(1 31102[el2  [Compliance Results ~ O
e s Form/This Pass Fail (Chy/StmteyZip: Plogme: [ High-Rise Residential (R-2/R-3) [ Relocatable Class Bldg (E) Bd Other (write in) [ See Table J 51404 §140.4(f) U L Ll— LN I—
Y D [NRG-ENVOL.E - Must be submitted for all buildings O O Los Angeles CA 90025 (310)775-7662 (See Table F) (See Table G) (See Table H) (See Table 1) (See Table J) (See Table K) (See Table L) (See Table M)
RESPONSIBLE PERSON'S DECLARATION STATEMENT B. PROJECT SCOPE No AND AND Yes AND Yes AND Yes AND AND Yes AND DOES NOT COMPLY
| certify the following under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California:
N. DECLARATION OF REQUIRED CERTIFICATES OF ACCEPTANCE 1 Tasiormation pesviied ou this Costiicate of Covpliance s trm amd et This table includes mechanical systems or components that are within the scope of the permit application and are demonstrating compliance using the prescriptive path outlined in Mandatory Measures Compliance (See Table Q for Details) COMPLIES Iss ue
Selections have been made based on information provided in previous tables of this document. If any selection needs to be changed, form user must provide an explanation in Table £ 2. lam eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to accept respansibility for the building design or system design identified on this Certificate of Compliance {responsible designer) §140.4, or §141.0{b)2 for alterations.
Additional Remarks. These documents must be provided to the building inspector during construction and can be found online at 3. The energy features and performance specifications, materials, components, and manufactured devices for the building design or system design identified on this Certificate of Compliance conform to the requirements 01 02 03 D. EXCEPTIONAL CONDITIONS
https://www.energy.ca.gov/title24/2019standards/2019 _c liance_documents/Nonresidential_Documents/NRCA/. Indivudals who perform the field testing and verification work, o Ve 2% . ac Funt 6 ¥ Mg Culiorla Cics of Ragistions- Ail D Thi i il ith itabl i d d i fes th b v
T TR i o = e - o - d - N 5 X v 4 The building design features or system design features identified on this Certificate of Compliance are consistent with the information provided on ather app s, s, ir System(s) Wet System Components ry System Components is table is auto-filled with uneditable comments because of selections made or data entered in tables throughout the form.
and provide the information required for completion of the fenestration Certificate of Acceptance documentation are not required to be licensed professionals. However, the person who plans and specifications submitted to the enforcement agency for approval with this building permit application. =] Heating Air System O Water Economizer O Air Economizer
signs the Certificate of Acceptance document to certify compliance with the acceptance requirements shall be licensed as specified in Standards Section 10-103(a)4 and NA7.3.1 s. 1 will ensure that a completed signed copy of this Certificate of Compliance shall be made available with the building permit(s) issued for the building, and made available to the enforcement agency for all applicable - - - - E. ADDITIONAL REMARKS
Field Inspector inspections. | understand that a completed signed copy of this Certificate of Compliance is required to be included with the documentation the budder provides to the building cwner at cccupancy. ® Cooling Air System (m) Pumps a Electric Resistance Heat -
Yes No Form/Title P i Responsible Designer Name: Responsible Designer Sgnature: Mechanical Controls O System Piping = Fan Systems This table includes remarks made by the permit applicant to the Authority Having Jurisdiction.
- William Jones ¢ ey :
[ ] O INRCA-ENV-02-F must be submitted for all new, added or altered fenestration. [m] a n = = Mechanical Controls (existing to remain, altered 0O Cooling Towers = Ductwork (existing to remain, altered or new)
ompany: Date Signed or new) d
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LOYD JONES, Arcithect O  chillers B  Ventilation
Address: License:
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F. HVAC SYSTEM SUMMARY (DRY & WET SYSTEMS) F. HVAC SYSTEM SUMMARY (DRY & WET SYSTEMS) H. FAN SYSTEMS & AIR ECONOMIZERS
i 1 i i ] i di ir i X . ipti i in §140. System Equipment Efficiency (other than Pa Terminal Air Conditioners (PTAC) and Pa Terminal Heat Pu PTHP| te Ei i Designed 140.4i d
This table is used to demonstrate compliance for mechanical equip with Y requi found in §110.1 and §110.2(a) and prescriptive requirements found in §140.4(a) Dry System Equipm cy | ckage (PTAC) ckage mps ( ) System VRE4 1.5-%on Economizer:! | NA: <s54 kBtu/h cooling | EOmO™Zer signed per § (e) an System Fan Type: ortank Vidkiaria
§140.4(b) and §140.4(k) or §141.0(b)2 for aiterations. 01 02 03 l 04 l 05 l 06 07 I 08 [ 09 Name: Controls: (m) D t 01.SEP.21
Dry System Equipment Sizing (includes air conditioners, cond s, heat pumps, VRF, fu and unit h ) Heating Mode Cooling Mode 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 ate . !
01 02 03 04 s | o6 [ o2 [ 0 [ 00 | 120 [ 1 Minimum Minimum ) : ! Fan Power Pressure Drop Adjustment - Table 140.4-8
i - = e Fan Name or - Maximum Design Supply Airflow ~0) - - - FG
Equipment Sizing per Mechanical Schedule (kBtu/h) Name or ltem Size Category Rating Efficiency Efficiency item Tag Fan Function Qty (CFM) HP Unit Design HP S Design Airflow through D rawn
§140.4 (a&b) Tag (8tu/h) Condition Efficiency Unit Required per |Design Efficiency| Efficiency Unit Required per |Design Efficiency Device (CFM)
°F T I Tabl ’
sl Sie Heating Output™ Coalig Ouipu [ IBs Calcslaons™ (*F) "“’::Ie‘;g 2/ abl re;lgg 2/ VRF Other (Transfer, VAV box) | 1 600 BHP 0.08 Checked CD
Name or Item Eqmpmer:t Cateog;ry per |Equipment Type pezr Tables 110.2 / Title Available? = - Total TR B VRF Other (Transfer, VAV box) 1 0 BHP 0.08 S |
Ta Tables 110.. 0 . . =
g §1000(0)  [peresign| Rated | Hemeg | ™D | Rated | Hesting | S5 VRF-11.5-Ton <65,000 i i HSPF 77 9 SEER 130 185 . : - : Total System Design ey cale
Per Design Cooling otal System Design Supply Airflow (CFM): 600 BIHP: 0.17 B)HP: 0
(kBtu/h) | (kBtu/h) | Output (KBtu/h) (kBtu/h) Load e (B)HP: Power (B)HP: J b N
(kBtu/h) (kBtu/h) (kBtu/h) G. PUMPS ! FOOTNOTES: Computer room economizers must meet requirements of §140.9(a) and will be documented on the NRCC-PRC-E document. 0 . O . -
CU-2/GF-2 NA: Load This section does not apply to this project. 2 The unit used for HP must be consistent for all fans within a system.
Z-Z:c)n Unitary AC/ Condensers AC, air cooled, split (3 phase) Comr?ls 62.4 624 0 20.21 16.61 62.7 36.63 for f f ¥
VRF-11.5-Ton | Variable Refri flo VRF h ir cooled NA: Load 0 80 0 1044 | 119 7.21 9.39 e, el T: !
-11.5-Ton ‘ariable Refrigerant Flow eat pump, air cool ¥ ; ; A - . e - - - e - . -
. i Controls This table is used to demonstrate complionce with prescriptive requirements found in §140.4(c), §140.4(e) and §140.4(m) for fan systems. Fan systems serving only process loads are This table is used to rate compliance with y controls in §110.2 and §120.2 and prescriptive controls in §140.4{f) and (n) or requirements in §141.0(b)2€ for altered 4 - 1
{FOOTNOTES: Equipment shall be the smallest size, within the available options of the desired equipment line, necessary to meet the design heating and cooling loads of the building per exempt from these requirements and do not need to be included in Table H. space conditioning systems.
40.4(a). Healthcare facilities are excepted. i P 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
w ) e A ) ) ) _ o o CU-2/GF-22-Ton | Economizer:* | NA: <=54 kBtu/h cooling ST Designed per §140.4(¢) and System Fan Type: Constant Volume —
It is common practice to show rated output capacity on the equipment schedule. Sensible cooling output comes from specification sheet tables. Name: Controls: (m) Conditioned S Shut-Off Isolation Sy A
? If equipment is heating only, leave cooling output and load blank. If equipment is cooling only, leave heating output and load biank. 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 System Name System Floor Area §110.2(b) & (c)* Controls Zone Demand Response Temp. Reset Window Interlocks per
4 . . g . Fan P P Drop Adi Table 140.4-8 Zoning Being Served - Controls 110.12 and §120.2(b §140.4(n)
Authority Having Jurisdiction may ask for load calc used for compliance per §140.4(b). Fon Nae of Maximum Design Supply Alrflow an Power Pressure Drop Adjustment - Tal s () §120.2(a)or §141.0(b)2F | £120.2(e) 1202 §140.4(f)
- 102 i - - §120.2(g)
Dry System Equipment Efficiency (other than Package Terminal Air Conditioners (PTAC) and Package Terminal Heat Pumps (PTHP)) Item Tag Fan Function Qty (CFM) HP Unit Design HP o, Design Airflow through g —amae
01 02 03 l 04 I 05 I 06 07 I 08 l 09 Device (CFM) CU-2/GF-2 2-Ton Single zone |<= 25,000 ft? Setback Switlch 4 Hour Timer EMCS Included Provided
Heating Mode Cooling Mode SF Supply 1 800 BHP 0.33 Multi-zone )
Minimum Minimum Total System Design Supply Airflow (CFM): 200 Total System Design 033 Maximum System Fan 075 VRF-115-Ton w/DDCto |<= 25,000 f2 Setback "“‘S‘° I":e' 4 Hour Timer EMCS included Provided
Name or Item Size Category Rating Efficiency Efficiency (B)HP: Power (B)HP: zone -
K : tion | EfciencyUnit | Requi a0 fcieny | EficiencyUnit | Requi on e - - - e p—— - CURESH ENGINEERING
€ (Btu/h) Con:i:non Efficiency Unit :equnred per |Design Efficiency | Efficiency Unit :eTu"d per |Design Efficiency {FOOTNOTES: Gravity gas wall heaters, gravity floor heaters, gravity room heaters, non-central electric heaters, fireplaces or decorative gas appliances, wood stoves are not required to
(*F) ablgs 1102/ abl es 1102/ have setback thermostats. :
Title 20 Title 20 . . . . N . Mechanical Consultant
*Notes: Controls with a * require a note in the space below explaining how compliance is achieved. EX: system 1: SA Temp Reset: Exempt because zones compliant with §140.4(d) ;
CU-2/GF-2 2-Ton <65,000 AFUE 0.80 0.78 SEER 13.0 13 EXCEPTION 1 to §140.4(f) 1659 W reuesley Avenue TEL: (3 1 0) 775-7662
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